BOIL WATER NOTICE 10/7/15: To all residents & visitors of Panama City Beach located at 331 Beachside & Village Way, 200 Seahill Ave., 204-217 Village Way, and 336-365 Beachside Drive.  

Due a Water Main Break, the Panama City Beach Utilities water supply line experienced a temporary loss in pressure on October 7, 2015.  You may experience discolored water approximately 24 hours after your water has been restored. As a Precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking or cooking be boiled.  A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient.  As an alternative bottled water may be used.  This “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.  If you have any questions you may contact Panama City Beach utilities at (850) 233-5100 from 8:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday or after hours and weekends at (850) 233-5050.

 blue1 For Flag Warning System Click Here



Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA)





The City Council of Panama City Beach, Florida created the Panama City Beach Community Redevelopment Agency on November 30, 2000. Subsequently, on June 21, 2001, the Council adopted a resolution and created the Front Beach Road Community Redevelopment Area (CRA).

Learn more about our projects & corresponding work activities to achieve the goals and significant accomplishments. Our goal is to develop programs to encourage economic development and revitalization.

PCB CRA Logo wo text


Free viewers are required for some of the attached documents.
They can be downloaded by clicking on the icons below.